REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Taylor

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Conservation Education

Taylor County

Recipient: Taylor County Conservation Board

FY

2024

County Conservation

Atlatls and the Outdoors
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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$1,839
$1,839

$9,086
$12,415
$6,121
$4,917
$4,288
$4,587
$5,527
$6,054
$5,992
$5,785
$6,695
$1,759
$6,759
$1,777
$4,680
$1,133
$183
$44
$6,782
$1,628
$6,705
$1,621
$7,007
$1,685
$1,651
$6,901
$9,627
$2,295
$11,130
$2,664
$10,858
$2,588
$9,148
$2,254
$1,771
$7,362
$1,649



FY 2013  Per county allocations $6,893

FY 2014 Per population allocations $2,003
FY 2014 Per county allocations $9,848
FY 2015 Per county allocations $9,653
FY 2015 Per population allocations $1,965
FY 2016 Per population allocations $1,976
FY 2016 Per county allocations $9,684
FY 2017 Per population allocations $2,033
FY 2017 Per county allocations $9,711
FY 2018 Per population allocations $1,515
FY 2018 Per county allocations $7,296
FY 2019 Per county allocations $6,125
FY 2019 Per population allocations $1,244
FY 2020 Per county allocations $7,421
FY 2020 Per population allocations $1,494
FY 2021 Per population allocations $1,492
FY 2021 Per county allocations $7,291
FY 2022  Per population allocations $1,291
FY 2022  Per county allocations $7,157
FY 2023  Per population allocations $1,312
FY 2023  Per county allocations $7,168
FY 2024  Per population allocations $1,456
FY 2024  Per county allocations $7,776
FY 2025 Per population allocations $1,345
FY 2025 Per county allocations $7,588
Total: $298,574

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: Bedford Conoco Restoration Committee
FY 2004 Conoco Restoration project $30,000

Recipient: City of Bedford
FY 2001 Conoco Restoration project $20,000

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY 1997 Lenox Round Barn $32,880
FY 1998 Lenox Round Barn $19,400
FY 2004 TaylorCo-Hess Country Schoolhouse restoration $5,000

Recipient: Hotel Garland LLC/Bedford Foundation

FY 2005 Garland Hotel restoration $4,000
FY 2006 Garland Hotel restoration $10,000
FY 2024 Garland Hotel preservation $3,000

Recipient: Joe Whitaker
FY 1991 Stabilization of Garland Hotel $7,500
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Recipient: Taylor County Historical Society

FY

2020

Land Management

Stabilization of the Taylor County round barn

Total:

Recipient: Lake of Three Fires State Park
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Open Space

1997
1999
2008
2009
2010
2012

Campground electrical
Equipment Recreational use
Disaster repair

Beach lights, rock for trails
Erosion control, trail reroutes
Park damage restoration
Total:

Recipient: Lake of Three Fires State Park
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1997
1998
2005
2006
2007
2019

Duane & Margaret Simmons tract
Vernon & Norma Cox tract
Shower building

Shower building

Water line replacement

Replace latrine at picnic area

Recipient: Taylor County Treasurer
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Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
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$50,000
$181,780

$61,227
$10,368
$42,409
$8,000
$23,000
$723
$145,727

$155,250
$65,000
$20,743
$244,213
85,748
$34,595

$1,732
$2,712
$2,398
$2,484
$2,628
$2,666
$2,720
$2,730
$2,802
$2,802
$2,808
$2,956
$3,092
$3,626
$3,718
$4,130
$3,948
$4,150
$4,248
$4,658
$4,974
$5,164
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Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: Taylor County
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2001

Roadside inventory
Seeding equipment
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
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$5,836
$792
$6,046
$5,573
$5,840
$6,336
$629,118

$2,250
$5,000
$7,250

$12,216
$2,330
$2,339
$1,581
$4,921
$1,374
$939
$1,487
$1,400
$1,241
$1,495
$1,694
$9,493
$1,065
$4,717
$1,809
$8,015
$700
$3,290
$9,088
$789
$2,728
$1,346
$8,932
$981
$17,296
$7,166
$24,465
$9,635
$2,010
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Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
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Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Total:

$8,041
$14,870
$2,457
$18,225
$3,576
$36,703
$3,997
$4,100
$15,165
$3,277
$9,828
$2,476
$29,762
$2,218
$17,342
$16,150
$3,283
$18,849
$3,283
$40,246
$3,357
$40,366
$3,364
$27,274
$2,424
$1,941
$24,544
$14,363
$2,267
$16,984
$2,304
$13,400
$2,658
$16,954
$3,822
$7,789
$2,591
$10,638
$2,831
$600,260

Total REAP Allocations in Taylor County: $1,864,548
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