

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 14

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Taylor



## Taylor County

### Conservation Education

Recipient: Taylor County Conservation Board

FY	2024	Atlatis and the Outdoors	\$1,839
		Total:	\$1,839

### County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$1,759
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$1,777
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$1,133
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$44
FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$1,628
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$1,621
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$1,685
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$1,651
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$2,295
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$2,664
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$2,588
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$2,254
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$1,771
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$1,649

FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$2,003
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$1,965
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$1,976
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$2,033
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$1,515
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$1,244
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$1,494
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$1,492
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$1,291
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$1,312
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$1,456
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$1,345
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
		Total:	\$298,574

#### Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Bedford Conoco Restoration Committee

FY	2004	Conoco Restoration project	\$30,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Bedford

FY	2001	Conoco Restoration project	\$20,000
----	------	----------------------------	----------

Recipient: County Historical Society

FY	1997	Lenox Round Barn	\$32,880
FY	1998	Lenox Round Barn	\$19,400
FY	2004	TaylorCo-Hess Country Schoolhouse restoration	\$5,000

Recipient: Hotel Garland LLC/Bedford Foundation

FY	2005	Garland Hotel restoration	\$4,000
FY	2006	Garland Hotel restoration	\$10,000
FY	2024	Garland Hotel preservation	\$3,000

Recipient: Joe Whitaker

FY	1991	Stabilization of Garland Hotel	\$7,500
----	------	--------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Taylor County Historical Society

FY	2020	Stabilization of the Taylor County round barn	\$50,000
		Total:	\$181,780

Land Management

Recipient: Lake of Three Fires State Park

FY	1997	Campground electrical	\$61,227
FY	1999	Equipment Recreational use	\$10,368
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$42,409
FY	2009	Beach lights, rock for trails	\$8,000
FY	2010	Erosion control, trail reroutes	\$23,000
FY	2012	Park damage restoration	\$723
		Total:	\$145,727

Open Space

Recipient: Lake of Three Fires State Park

FY	1997	Duane & Margaret Simmons tract	\$155,250
FY	1998	Vernon & Norma Cox tract	\$65,000
FY	2005	Shower building	\$20,743
FY	2006	Shower building	\$244,213
FY	2007	Water line replacement	\$5,748
FY	2019	Replace latrine at picnic area	\$34,595

Recipient: Taylor County Treasurer

FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$1,732
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,712
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,398
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,484
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,628
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,666
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,720
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,730
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,802
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,802
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,808
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,956
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,092
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,626
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,718
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,130
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$3,948
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,150
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,248
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,658
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$4,974
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,164

FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,836
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$792
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,046
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,573
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$5,840
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$6,336
		Total:	\$629,118

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Taylor County

FY	2000	Roadside inventory	\$2,250
FY	2001	Seeding equipment	\$5,000
		Total:	\$7,250

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$12,216
FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,330
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$2,339
FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,581
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$4,921
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$1,374
FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$939
FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$1,487
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,400
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,241
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,495
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,694
FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$9,493
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,065
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$4,717
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,809
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$8,015
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$700
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$3,290
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,088
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$789
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$2,728
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,346
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$8,932
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$981
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$17,296
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,166
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$24,465
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$9,635
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010

FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$14,870
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$18,225
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,576
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$36,703
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$15,165
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,762
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$17,342
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$16,150
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$18,849
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$40,246
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$27,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$24,544
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$14,363
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$16,984
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$13,400
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$16,954
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,822
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$10,638
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
		Total:	\$600,260

Total REAP Allocations in Taylor County: \$1,864,548
--